VEERAM VENDORS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74999GJ2018PTC100356

Registered Address: First Floor & Second Floor, 7, Natvarshyam Co Op Ho S Ld Opp. Orchid Park, Ramdevnagar Road, Sattelite, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380015. Email Id- shahrakshit27@rediffmail.com

Date: 29.06.2024

To BSE Limited, Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.

To Gautam Gems Limited Office - 301, Sumukh, 3rd Floor, Vasta Devadi Road, Super Compound, Surat, Gujarat, 395004.

Respected Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

I Rakshit M Shah Promoter and Director of Veeram Vendors Private Limited on behalf of Veeram Vendors Private Limited would like to enclose herewith the disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the creation of 6000000 pledged equity shares of the promoter (Mr. Gautam P Sheth) of the Company (Gautam Gems Limited) with us.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

FOR VEERAM VENDORS PRIVATE LIMITED

RAKSHIT M SHAH DIRECTOR DIN: 03461560

VEERAM VENDORS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74999GJ2018PTC100356

Registered Address: First Floor & Second Floor, 7, Natvarshyam Co Op Ho S Ld Opp. Orchid Park, Ramdevnagar Road, Sattelite, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380015. Email Id- shahrakshit27@rediffmail.com

Disclosures under Regulation 31 (1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	GAUTAM GEMS LIMITED								
Name of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of	1. BSE Ltd								
the target company are listed									
Date of Reporting	29-06-2024								
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares	GAUTAM P SHETH								
encumbrance has been created									
Details of the creation of encumbrance: Equity Shares									

Name of the Promot er(s) or PACs with him*	Promoter holding in the target company (1)			Promoter holding already encumbere d (2)		Details of events pertaining to creation of encumbrance (3)				Post event holding of encumbered shares				
	No.	% of total share capita l	N 0	% of total shar e capit al	of	rpe ent	Date of crea tion of enc umb ranc e	Type of encu mbra nce (Pled ge)	Reasons for encumbran ce**	No.	% of S h ar e C a pi ta l	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encum bered	N 0	% of tota l sha re cap ital
Gautam P. Sheth	10059908	21.82	-	-	Cr on	eati	28.0 6.20 24	Pledg e	Collateral for loans taken by the company	600 000 0	1 4. 6 9	Veeram Vendor s Private Limited	6 0 0 0 0 0 0	14. 69
TOTAL														

VEERAM VENDORS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74999GJ2018PTC100356

Registered Address: First Floor & Second Floor, 7, Natvarshyam Co Op Ho S Ld Opp. Orchid Park, Ramdevnagar Road, Sattelite, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380015. Email Id- shahrakshit27@rediffmail.com

FOR VEERAM VENDORS PRIVATE LIMITED

RAKSHIT M SHAH DIRECTOR DIN: 03461560

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 29.06.2024